Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire 1188 988 120 80

2  Oxfordshire 1170 1010 100 60

3 Devon 1139 939 110 90

4 Surrey 1138 928 90 120

5 Leicestershire & R 1106 926 80 100

6 Warwickshire 1105 945 50 110

7  Norfolk 1089 959 60 70

8 Powys 977 857 70 50

9  North Yorkshire 864 824 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

101 Will Lupton

181 Callum Presnail
113 Luca Axton

123 Owen Firth

152 Jack Pallister

115 Isaac Allen

158 Lincoln Jones

157 Kyle Rayson

129 Ethan Mason

132 Alexander Robshaw
118 Kyran Couacou
139 Robbie Dale

119 Jacob Fisher

103 Sam Barber

140 Seb Hillard

160 Harry Wymbs

162 Robson Matthews
126 Rory Barr

147 Jamie Hawtin

108 Anthony Cimurs
137 Jacob Vural

141 Flynn Ridgeway
134 Aiden Keating
117 Austin Allen

127 Harry Roberts

151 Harry Jobson

136 Rhys Owen

105 Will Gregson

112 Ben Parker

146 Liam Howard

161 Tom Pollard

143 Alex Orehawa

111 Marcel Ewertowski
116 Henry Harwood
104 Finley Morby-Jones
124 Maison Dillon

125 Ollie Jermy

145 Archie Talbot

131 David Oldfield
144 Cai Van Lil

159 Charlie Palmer
102 Charlie Sheeran
109 Harley Whyman
110 Jacob Theivendran
138 Samuel McKenzie
106 Will Spratt

Team

Norfolk

Individuals
Leicestershire & R
Surrey

North Yorkshire
Lancashire
Oxfordshire
Oxfordshire
Devon

Devon

Lancashire
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Norfolk
Warwickshire
Oxfordshire
Oxfordshire
Surrey

Powys
Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Devon

Lancashire

Surrey

North Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Norfolk
Leicestershire & R
Powys
Oxfordshire
Powys
Leicestershire & R
Lancashire
Norfolk

Surrey

Surrey

Powys

Devon

Powys
Oxfordshire
Norfolk
Leicestershire & R
Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire
Norfolk

Score

296
202
280
277
274
270
270
266
258
254
249
248
247
245
245
240
234
231
231
228
226
226
225
222
215
215
214
213
212
211
211
210
206
206
205
205
205
205
202
202
202
200
198
197
195
189

Venue:
Fenton Manor, Stoke
2LR 4LR S SB SLJ
96 100
100 95 97
94 98 88
93 92
80 94 100
88 100
88 88
83 90 93
76 96 86
92 64
69 84
96 74 78
98 78 71
72 76 97
69 88
83 73
64 88 82
89 58 84
78 88
93 67 68
60 95 71
86 60 80
55 80 90
83 80 59
66 73
55 67 93
62 92
74 53
74 82 56
89 68 54
51 86
68 78 64
60 56
68 72 66
74 63
50 84
83 60 62
88 58 59
100 50
48 98
74 54 74
68 82 50
52 66
64 73
78 46
80 62 47

STJ
100

92
82
94

98

88
84

65

76
60
86
74
90
68

52
56

80
71

Date
1 Apr 2023



Athlete Results

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
46=

BibNo Athlete

133 Noah Heard
120 Aaron Connell
148 Chris Bartholomew

150 Caleb Tierney-Coates

122 Jon Goldston
130 Michael Nhlane
155 Jamil Miah

107 Charlie Broad
114 Cameron Riley
128 Brandon May
142 Keenan Stratford
153 Filip Balcerzak
154 Jakub Balcerzak
163 Aiden Harris

Team

Devon
Lancashire
Powys

North Yorkshire
Surrey

Devon

North Yorkshire
Norfolk
Leicestershire & R
Surrey
Warwickshire
North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire
Oxfordshire

Score

189
181
181
176
174
172
159

0

[ecloloNoNoNe)

Venue:

Fenton Manor, Stoke

2LR 4LR

S

70

SLJ

76

52

Date
1 Apr 2023



Team Results Norfolk (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Lancashire 1188 988 120 80
2 Oxfordshire 1170 1010 100 60
3 Devon 1139 939 110 90
4  Surrey 1138 928 90 120
5 Leicestershire & R 1106 926 80 100
6  Warwickshire 1105 945 50 110
7 Norfolk 1089 959 60 70
8 Powys 977 857 70 50
9  North Yorkshire 864 824 0 40
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Will Lupton 2LR 211 211 3 96
101 Will Lupton S 12.12 11.80 0.00 12.12 1 100
101 Will Lupton STJ 7.84 7.86 7.28 7.86 1 100
102 Charlie Sheeran 2LR 22.2 22.2 16= 68
102 Charlie Sheeran SB 78 78 10 82
102 Charlie Sheeran SLJ 2.27 2.26 0.00 2.27 26 50
103 Sam Barber 2LR 221 221 15 72
103 Sam Barber S 5.53 8.75 8.18 8.75 13 76
103 Sam Barber SLJ 2.69 0.00 2.74 2.74 = 97
104 Finley Morby-Jones 4LR 47 .1 47 .1 13= 74
104 Finley Morby-Jones SB 73 73 19= 63
104 Finley Morby-Jones STJ 6.94 6.69 6.91 6.94 17 68
105 Will Gregson 4R 471 471 13= 74
105 Will Gregson SB 68 68 24= 53
105 Will Gregson STJ 712 6.98 7.30 7.30 8 86
106  Will Spratt 4LR 46.6 46.6 11 80
106  Will Spratt S 6.90 7.05 7.96 7.96 20 62

106 Will Spratt SLJ 2.25 2.16 2.22 2.25 27= 47



Competition:

Team Results

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Lancashire
Oxfordshire

Devon
Surrey

Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire

Norfolk
Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

108
108
108
109
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
111
112
112
112
113
113
113

Anthony Cimurs
Anthony Cimurs
Anthony Cimurs
Harley Whyman
Harley Whyman
Harley Whyman
Jacob Theivendran
Jacob Theivendran
Jacob Theivendran
Marcel Ewertowski
Marcel Ewertowski
Marcel Ewertowski
Ben Parker

Ben Parker

Ben Parker

Luca Axton

Luca Axton

Luca Axton

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

21.2

74
2.39
22.9
7.77
6.95
22.3

75
6.78
48.3
0.00
6.95
47 1
8.78
2.33
449

88
2.42

Venue:

Leicestershire & R (purple)

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2

2.22

7.52

7.02

6.77

0.00
6.98

8.54
217

2.53

Perf3

2.37

8.42

7.09

6.81

6.78
7.42

9.34
2.22

2.63

Perf4

Best
21.2

74
2.39
22.9
8.42
7.09
22.3

75
6.81
48.3
6.78
7.42
47 1
9.34
2.33
44 .9

88
2.63

Date

1 Apr 2023
Ranking Points
4= 93
17= 67
17 68
25 52
18 66
11 80
19 64
13= 73
20= 60
21 60
23 56
6 90
13= 74
10 82
23 56
4 94

2 98

7 88



Competition:

Team Results

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Lancashire
Oxfordshire

Devon
Surrey

Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire

Norfolk
Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

115
115
115
116
116
116
117
117
117
118
118
118
119
119
119
120
120
120

Isaac Allen
Isaac Allen
Isaac Allen
Henry Harwood
Henry Harwood
Henry Harwood
Austin Allen
Austin Allen
Austin Allen
Kyran Couacou
Kyran Couacou
Kyran Couacou
Jacob Fisher
Jacob Fisher
Jacob Fisher
Aaron Connell
Aaron Connell
Aaron Connell

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

21.3

93
7.02
22.2
8.50
2.30
21.4
9.26
2.34
47.3

79
7.47
44 .4
8.44
2.25
49.4

65
7.08

Venue:

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2

7.01

8.36
2.23

9.24
2.22
7.11
5.87
2.40

6.77

Perf3

7.13

8.59
2.38

8.41
2.24
7.61
8.78
2.37

6.58

Perf4

Lancashire (grey)

Date
1 Apr 2023

Best Ranking Points

21.3 6= 88

93 1 100
7.13 10 82
22.2 16= 68
8.59 15 72
2.38 18 66
21.4 9= 83
9.26 11 80
2.34 21= 59
47.3 16= 69

79 9 84
7.61 3 96
44 4 2 98
8.78 12 78
2.40 15= 71
49.4 23= 55

65 27 48
7.08 12 78



Team Results

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Lancashire
Oxfordshire
Devon

Surrey
Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire
Norfolk

Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

122 Jon Goldston
122 Jon Goldston
122 Jon Goldston
123 Owen Firth
123 Owen Firth
123 Owen Firth
124  Maison Dillon
124 Maison Dillon
124 Maison Dillon
125 Ollie Jermy
125 Ollie Jermy
125 Ollie Jermy
126 Rory Barr

126 Rory Barr

126 Rory Barr

127 Harry Roberts
127 Harry Roberts
127 Harry Roberts

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

20.8
0.00
2.44
21.2

84
7.19
23.0
8.41
6.98
46.5

72
2.25
45.9
0.00
2.48
47.4

75
7.07

Venue:

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2
0.00
2.36
7.28
8.50
6.86
2.35
0.00
2.53

6.99

Perf3
0.00
2.45
7.48
9.42
6.48
2.28
7.22
2.57

7.00

Surrey (black)

Date
1 Apr 2023
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
20.8 2 98

0.00
2.45 13 76
21.2 4= 93
84 5 92
7.48 5 92
23.0 26 50
9.42 9 84
6.98 15= 71
46.5 9= 83
72 21 60
2.35 20 62
45.9 6= 89
7.22 22 58
2.57 9 84
47 .4 18 66
75 13= 73
7.07 13 76



Competition:

Team Results

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Lancashire
Oxfordshire

Devon
Surrey

Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire

Norfolk
Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

129
129
129
130
130
130
131
131
131
132
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
134

Ethan Mason

Ethan Mason

Ethan Mason
Michael Nhlane
Michael Nhlane
Michael Nhlane
David Oldfield
David Oldfield
David Oldfield
Alexander Robshaw
Alexander Robshaw
Alexander Robshaw
Noah Heard

Noah Heard

Noah Heard

Aiden Keating
Aiden Keating
Aiden Keating

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

21.7
10.73
2.56
22.8
6.16
2.16
20.7
67
5.74
45.7
7.79
7.24
48.0
75
6.00
49.4
77
0.00

Venue:

Devon (red)

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2

10.50
2.59

8.33

2.22

5.96

8.26

7.63

6.22

2.72

Perf3

10.61
2.53

8.51

2.25

5.60

8.17

7.22

6.10

2.67

Perf4 Best Ranking

21.7
10.73
2.59
22.8
8.51
2.25
20.7
67
5.96
45.7
8.26
7.63
48.0
75
6.22
49.4
7
2.72

Date

1 Apr 2023
Points

13 76
3 96

8 86
23= 55
16 70
27= 47
1 100
26 50
25 52
5 92
19 64
2 98
20 62
13= 73
24 54
23= 55
11 80
6 90



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team
Lancashire
Oxfordshire
Devon
Surrey
Leicestersh

Team Results

ire &R

Warwickshire

Norfolk
Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No
136
136
136
137
137
137
138
138
138
139
139
139
140
140
140
141
141
141

Name

Rhys Owen

Rhys Owen

Rhys Owen

Jacob Vural
Jacob Vural
Jacob Vural
Samuel McKenzie
Samuel McKenzie
Samuel McKenzie
Robbie Dale
Robbie Dale
Robbie Dale

Seb Hillard

Seb Hillard

Seb Hillard

Flynn Ridgeway
Flynn Ridgeway
Flynn Ridgeway

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

22.4
10.15
6.81
22.6
86
2.40
21.6
56
6.06
44 .8
8.68
2.46
47.3
80
7.41
46.3
7.51
2.48

Venue:

Warwickshire (blue)

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2

10.13

6.52

2.34

6.98

7.72

2.35

6.98

7.20
2.41

Perf3

10.30

6.76

2.25

6.92

0.00

2.38

7.41

7.60
2.48

Perf4 Best

22.4
10.30
6.81
22.6
86
2.40
21.6
56
6.98
44 .8
8.68
2.46
47.3
80
7.41
46.3
7.60
2.48

Date

1 Apr 2023
Ranking Points
20 62
5 92
20= 60
21 60
3= 95
15= 71
12 78
28 46
15= 71
3 96
14 74
12 78
16= 69
6= 88
7 88

8 86
21 60
11 80



Competition:

Team Results

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Lancashire
Oxfordshire

Devon
Surrey

Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire

Norfolk
Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

143
143
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
148
148
148

Alex Orehawa
Alex Orehawa
Alex Orehawa

Cai Van Lil

Cai Van Lil

Cai Van Lil

Archie Talbot
Archie Talbot
Archie Talbot
Liam Howard

Liam Howard

Liam Howard
Jamie Hawtin
Jamie Hawtin
Jamie Hawtin
Chris Bartholomew
Chris Bartholomew
Chris Bartholomew

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

22.2

76
2.33
23.1
0.00
6.68
21.3

71
2.34
45.9
0.00
2.32
46.8
9.10
6.92
48.4

73
6.64

Venue:

Powys (green)

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2

2.30
10.82
6.60
2.31

8.49
2.22

9.66
6.86

6.81

Perf3

2.36

10.62

6.52

2.25

8.37
2.23

9.17
6.78

6.78

Perf4

Best
22.2
76
2.36
23.1
10.82
6.68
21.3
71
2.34
45.9
8.49
2.32
46.8
9.66
6.92
48.4
73
6.81

Date

1 Apr 2023
Ranking Points
16= 68
12 78
19 64
27 48
2 98
23 56
6= 88
22 58
21= 59
6= 89
17 68
24 54
12 78
7 88
18= 65
22 58
19= 63
20= 60



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team
Lancashire
Oxfordshire
Devon
Surrey
Leicestersh
Warwickshi
Norfolk
Powys

Team Results

ire &R
re

North Yorkshire

Comp No
150
150
150
151
151
151
152
152
152
153
153
153
154
154
154
155
155
155

Name

Caleb Tierney-Coates
Caleb Tierney-Coates
Caleb Tierney-Coates
Harry Jobson

Harry Jobson

Harry Jobson

Jack Pallister

Jack Pallister

Jack Pallister

Filip Balcerzak

Filip Balcerzak

Filip Balcerzak

Jakub Balcerzak
Jakub Balcerzak
Jakub Balcerzak
Jamil Miah

Jamil Miah

Jamil Miah

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual

988
1010
939
928
926
945
959
857
824

P8
120
100
110

90

80

50

60

70

0

Perf1
22.7
68
6.64
22.8
74
2.73
21.5
10.59
2.53
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.00
49.7
69
2.29

Venue:

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2

6.92

2.70

10.62
2.78

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2.18

Perf3

6.56

2.7

10.30
2.70

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2.16

Perf4

Best
22.7
68
6.92
22.8
74
2.73
21.5
10.62
2.78
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.00
49.7
69
2.29

North Yorkshire (yellow)

Date

1 Apr 2023
Ranking Points
22 58
24= 53
18= 65
23= 55
17= 67
4= 93
11 80
4 94

1 100
25= 51
23 56
25 52



Competition:

Team Results

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Lancashire
Oxfordshire

Devon
Surrey

Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire

Norfolk
Powys

North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

157
157
157
158
158
158
159
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
161
162
162
162

Kyle Rayson

Kyle Rayson

Kyle Rayson
Lincoln Jones
Lincoln Jones
Lincoln Jones
Charlie Palmer
Charlie Palmer
Charlie Palmer
Harry Wymbs
Harry Wymbs
Harry Wymbs
Tom Pollard

Tom Pollard

Tom Pollard
Robson Matthews
Robson Matthews
Robson Matthews

Score

1188
1170
1139
1138
1106
1105
1089

977

864

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
988

1010

939

928

926

945

959

857

824

P8

120
100
110
90
80
50
60
70
0

Perf1

21.4
8.73
2.68
21.3

80
7.40
21.9
6.16
2.44
46.5

75
6.92
49.7
9.53
6.91
47.6

80
2.54

Venue:

Oxfordshire (maroon)

Fenton Manor, Stoke

4x2

80
60
90
120
100
110
70
50
40

Perf2
9.83
2.72
7.59
5.88
2.28
6.96
9.29
6.82

2.45

Perf3
7.94
2.73
0.00
5.98
2.30
7.20
9.03
7.04

2.51

Perf4

Best
21.4
9.83
2.73
21.3

80
7.59
21.9
6.16
2.44
46.5

75
7.20
49.7
9.53
7.04
47.6

80
2.54

Date

1 Apr 2023
Ranking Points
= 83

6 90

= 93

= 88

= 88

4 94
14 74
24 54
14 74
= 83
13= 73
9 84
25= 51
8 86
14 74
19 64
= 88
10 82



Team Results Individuals ()

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Lancashire 1188 988 120 80
2 Oxfordshire 1170 1010 100 60
3 Devon 1139 939 110 90
4  Surrey 1138 928 90 120
5 Leicestershire & R 1106 926 80 100
6  Warwickshire 1105 945 50 110
7 Norfolk 1089 959 60 70
8 Powys 977 857 70 50
9  North Yorkshire 864 824 0 40
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
181 Callum Presnail 4LR 43.9 43.9 1 100
181 Callum Presnail SB 86 86 3= 95

181  Callum Presnail SLJ 2.72 2.74 2.73 2.74 2= 97



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Devon

Surrey

Norfolk
Leicestershire & R
Surrey

Lancashire

Powys
Oxfordshire
Lancashire
Oxfordshire

North Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Devon
Oxfordshire
Norfolk

Norfolk
Lancashire

Powys
Leicestershire & R
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
North Yorkshire
Devon

North Yorkshire
Leicestershire & R
Surrey

Powys

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Black
Pink
Purple
Black
Grey
Green
Maroon
Grey
Maroon
Yellow
Blue
Red
Maroon
Pink
Pink
Grey
Green
Purple
Blue
Blue
Yellow
Red
Yellow
Purple
Black
Green

BibNo

131
122
101
108
123
115
145
158
117
157
152
138
129
159
103
102
116
143
110
136
137
150
130
151
109
124
144

Venue:
Fenton Manor, Stoke

Name

David Oldfield
Jon Goldston

Will Lupton
Anthony Cimurs
Owen Firth

Isaac Allen

Archie Talbot
Lincoln Jones
Austin Allen

Kyle Rayson

Jack Pallister
Samuel McKenzie
Ethan Mason
Charlie Palmer
Sam Barber
Charlie Sheeran
Henry Harwood
Alex Orehawa
Jacob Theivendran
Rhys Owen
Jacob Vural
Caleb Tierney-Coates
Michael Nhlane
Harry Jobson
Harley Whyman
Maison Dillon

Cai Van Lil

Best

20.7
20.8
211
21.2
21.2
21.3
213
213
214
214
215
216
21.7
21.9
221
22.2
22.2
22.2
22.3
22.4
226
22.7
22.8
22.8
229
23.0
23.1

2 Lap Race

Points

100
98
96
93
93
88
88
88
83
83
80
78
76
74
72
68
68
68
64
62
60
58
55
55
52
50
48

Date
1 Apr 2023



Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Individuals
2 Lancashire
3  Warwickshire
4 Leicestershire & R
5 Devon
6= Surrey
= Powys
8 Warwickshire
= Surrey
= Oxfordshire
11 Norfolk
12 Powys
13= Norfolk
13= Norfolk
13= Leicestershire & R
16= Lancashire
16= Warwickshire
18 Surrey
19 Oxfordshire
20 Devon
21 Leicestershire & R
22 Powys
23= Lancashire
23= Devon
25= North Yorkshire
25= Oxfordshire

North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire

Colour

Grey
Blue
Purple
Red
Black
Green
Blue
Black
Maroon
Pink
Green
Pink
Pink
Purple
Grey
Blue
Black
Maroon
Red
Purple
Green
Grey
Red
Yellow
Maroon
Yellow
Yellow

BibNo

181
119
139
113
132
126
146
141
125
160
106
147
104
105
112
118
140
127
162
133
111
148
120
134
155
161
153
154

Venue:
Fenton Manor, Stoke

Name

Callum Presnail
Jacob Fisher
Robbie Dale
Luca Axton

Alexander Robshaw

Rory Barr

Liam Howard
Flynn Ridgeway
Ollie Jermy

Harry Wymbs

Will Spratt

Jamie Hawtin
Finley Morby-Jones
Will Gregson

Ben Parker

Kyran Couacou
Seb Hillard

Harry Roberts
Robson Matthews
Noah Heard
Marcel Ewertowski
Chris Bartholomew
Aaron Connell
Aiden Keating
Jamil Miah

Tom Pollard

Filip Balcerzak
Jakub Balcerzak

Best

43.9
44.4
448
44.9
45.7
45.9
45.9
46.3
46.5
46.5
46.6
46.8
471
471
471
47.3
47.3
474
47.6
48.0
48.3
48.4
49.4
49.4
49.7
49.7

0.0

0.0

4 Lap Race

Points

100
98
96
94
92
89
89
86
83
83
80
78
74
74
74
69
69
66
64
62
60
58
55
55
51
51

Date
1 Apr 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

O~NO O WN =

03
05
09
04
02
07
01
06

Lancashire

Devon
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Leicestershire & R
Powys

Norfolk
Warwickshire

Colour

Grey
Red
Maroon
Black
Purple
Green
Pink
Blue

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Fenton Manor, Stoke

Final

1:28.6
1:29.7
1:30.4
1:31.6
1:32.4
1:33.1
1:33.5
1:36.6

Performance

1:28.6
1:29.7
1:30.4
1:31.6
1:32.4
1:33.1
1:33.5
1:36.6

Points

120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0

Date
1 Apr 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

O©CoOo~NOOOTD WN =

04
06
02
05
03
01
09
07
08

Surrey
Warwickshire
Leicestershire & R
Devon

Lancashire
Norfolk
Oxfordshire
Powys

North Yorkshire

Colour

Black
Blue
Purple
Red
Grey
Pink
Maroon
Green
Yellow

Heat

1:25.3
1:26.6
1:26.0
1:27.7
1:26.2
1:28.6
1:28.7
1:28.9
1:30.1

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Fenton Manor, Stoke

Final

1:24.6
1:25.9
1:26.2
1:27.2
1:27.5
1:28.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:24.6
1:25.9
1:26.2
1:27.2
1:27.5
1:28.2
1:28.7
1:28.9
1:30.1

Points

120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
1 Apr 2023



Competition:
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

-_—
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Norfolk

Powys

Devon

North Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Oxfordshire
Powys
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Leicestershire & R
Lancashire
Lancashire
Norfolk
Warwickshire
Lancashire

Devon

Powys
Leicestershire & R
Devon

Norfolk
Warwickshire
Surrey
Leicestershire & R
Oxfordshire
Surrey

North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire

Results Sheet

Colour
Pink
Green
Red
Yellow
Blue
Maroon
Green
Maroon
Black
Purple
Grey
Grey
Pink
Blue
Grey
Red
Green
Purple
Red
Pink
Blue
Black
Purple
Maroon
Black
Yellow
Yellow

BibNo

101
144
129
152
136
157
147
161
124
112
117
119
103
139
116
130
146
109
132
106
141
126
111
159
122
153
154

Venue:
Fenton Manor, Stoke

Name

Will Lupton

Cai Van Lil
Ethan Mason
Jack Pallister
Rhys Owen

Kyle Rayson
Jamie Hawtin
Tom Pollard
Maison Dillon
Ben Parker
Austin Allen
Jacob Fisher
Sam Barber
Robbie Dale
Henry Harwood
Michael Nhlane
Liam Howard
Harley Whyman
Alexander Robshaw
Will Spratt

Flynn Ridgeway
Rory Barr
Marcel Ewertowski
Charlie Palmer
Jon Goldston
Filip Balcerzak
Jakub Balcerzak

Best

12.12
10.82
10.73
10.62
10.30
9.83
9.66
9.53
9.42
9.34
9.26
8.78
8.75
8.68
8.59
8.51
8.49
8.42
8.26
7.96
7.60
7.22
6.78
6.16
0.00
0.00
0.00

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
84
82
80
78
76
74
72
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
54

Shot

Date
1 Apr 2023



Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Lancashire
2 Leicestershire & R
= Warwickshire
= Individuals
5 Surrey
= Warwickshire
= Oxfordshire
= Oxfordshire
9 Lancashire
10 Norfolk
11 Devon
12 Powys
13= Leicestershire & R
13= Surrey
13= Devon
13= Oxfordshire
17= Leicestershire & R
17= North Yorkshire
19= Norfolk
19= Powys
21 Surrey
22 Powys
23 North Yorkshire
24= Norfolk
24= North Yorkshire
26 Devon
27 Lancashire

Warwickshire

Colour

Grey
Purple
Blue

Black
Blue
Maroon
Maroon
Grey
Pink
Red
Green
Purple
Black
Red
Maroon
Purple
Yellow
Pink
Green
Black
Green
Yellow
Pink
Yellow
Red
Grey
Blue

BibNo

115
113
137
181
123
140
158
162
118
102
134
143
110
127
133
160
108
151
104
148
125
145
155
105
150
131
120
138

Venue:

Speed Bounce

Fenton Manor, Stoke

Name

Isaac Allen

Luca Axton

Jacob Vural
Callum Presnail
Owen Firth

Seb Hillard

Lincoln Jones
Robson Matthews
Kyran Couacou
Charlie Sheeran
Aiden Keating
Alex Orehawa
Jacob Theivendran
Harry Roberts
Noah Heard

Harry Wymbs
Anthony Cimurs
Harry Jobson
Finley Morby-Jones
Chris Bartholomew
Ollie Jermy

Archie Talbot
Jamil Miah

Will Gregson
Caleb Tierney-Coates
David Oldfield
Aaron Connell
Samuel McKenzie

Total

93
88
86
86
84
80
80
80
79
78
77
76
75
75
75
75
74
74
73
73
72
71
69
68
68
67
65
56

Points

100
98
95
95
92
88
88
88
84
82
80
78
73
73
73
73
67
67
63
63
60
58
56
53
53
50
48
46

Date
1 Apr 2023



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor, Stoke 1 Apr 2023

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 North Yorkshire Yellow 152 Jack Pallister 2.78 100
2= Norfolk Pink 103 Sam Barber 2.74 97
2= Individuals 181 Callum Presnail 2.74 97
4= North Yorkshire Yellow 151 Harry Jobson 2.73 93
4= Oxfordshire Maroon 157 Kyle Rayson 2.73 93
6 Devon Red 134 Aiden Keating 2.72 90
7 Leicestershire & R Purple 113 Luca Axton 2.63 88

8 Devon Red 129 Ethan Mason 2.59 86
9 Surrey Black 126 Rory Barr 2.57 84
10 Oxfordshire Maroon 162 Robson Matthews 2.54 82
11 Warwickshire Blue 141 Flynn Ridgeway 2.48 80
12  Warwickshire Blue 139 Robbie Dale 2.46 78
13 Surrey Black 122 Jon Goldston 2.45 76
14 Oxfordshire Maroon 159 Charlie Palmer 2.44 74
15= Lancashire Grey 119 Jacob Fisher 2.40 71
15= Warwickshire Blue 137 Jacob Vural 2.40 71
17 Leicestershire & R Purple 108 Anthony Cimurs 2.39 68
18 Lancashire Grey 116 Henry Harwood 2.38 66
19 Powys Green 143 Alex Orehawa 2.36 64
20 Surrey Black 125 Ollie Jermy 2.35 62
21= Lancashire Grey 117 Austin Allen 2.34 59
21= Powys Green 145 Archie Talbot 2.34 59
23 Leicestershire & R Purple 112 Ben Parker 2.33 56
24  Powys Green 146 Liam Howard 2.32 54
25 North Yorkshire Yellow 155 Jamil Miah 2.29 52
26 Norfolk Pink 102 Charlie Sheeran 2.27 50
27= Norfolk Pink 106 Will Spratt 2.25 47
27= Devon Red 130 Michael Nhlane 2.25 47



Results Sheet

Sportshall UK Final 2023 Under 15 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Norfolk
2 Devon
3 Lancashire
4  Oxfordshire
5 Surrey
6 Leicestershire & R
7 Warwickshire
8 Norfolk
9 Oxfordshire
10 Lancashire
11 Leicestershire & R
12 Lancashire
13 Surrey
14 Oxfordshire
15= Surrey
15= Warwickshire
17 Norfolk
18= Powys
18= North Yorkshire
20= Leicestershire & R
20= Warwickshire
20= Powys
23 Powys
24 Devon
25 Devon

North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire

Colour
Pink
Red
Grey
Maroon
Black
Purple
Blue
Pink
Maroon
Grey
Purple
Grey
Black
Maroon
Black
Blue
Pink
Green
Yellow
Purple
Blue
Green
Green
Red
Red
Yellow
Yellow

BibNo

101
132
118
158
123
111
140
105
160
115
109
120
127
161
124
138
104
147
150
110
136
148
144
133
131
153
154

Venue:
Fenton Manor, Stoke

Name

Will Lupton
Alexander Robshaw
Kyran Couacou
Lincoln Jones
Owen Firth

Marcel Ewertowski
Seb Hillard

Will Gregson

Harry Wymbs
Isaac Allen

Harley Whyman
Aaron Connell
Harry Roberts

Tom Pollard
Maison Dillon
Samuel McKenzie
Finley Morby-Jones
Jamie Hawtin
Caleb Tierney-Coates
Jacob Theivendran
Rhys Owen

Chris Bartholomew
Cai Van Lil

Noah Heard

David Oldfield

Filip Balcerzak
Jakub Balcerzak

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.86
7.63
7.61
7.59
7.48
7.42
7.41
7.30
7.20
7.13
7.09
7.08
7.07
7.04
6.98
6.98
6.94
6.92
6.92
6.81
6.81
6.81
6.68
6.22
5.96
0.00
0.00

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
84
82
80
78
76
74
71
71
68
65
65
60
60
60
56
54
52

Date
1 Apr 2023



